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Priests 
Pastor Rev. Timothy Do 
        tdo@sbdiocese.org 
Parochial Vicar Rev. Emmanuel Azudiugwu
        eaduziugwu@sbdiocese.org 
Parochial Vicar Rev. Alexander Ospina 
         aospina@sbdiocese.org 
 
Deacons 
Dcn. Eduardo Baltodano            ebaltodano@sbdiocese.org
Dcn. John Gabriele                       jgabriele@sbdiocese.org 
Dcn. Francisco Meza                    fmeza@sbdiocese.org 
Dcn. Fernando Martinez             fmartinez@sbdiocese.org
Dcn. Gerardo Vargas                    gvargas@sbdiocese.org 
Dcn. Efren Ramirez (Retired)     eramirez@sbdiocese.org 
Dcn. Armando Servin (Retired) aservin@sbdiocese.org 
 
Parish Directory 
*Office Manager                Ryan Kleinvachter 
         694-8614                    ryankleinvachter@sbdiocese.org 
*Director of Liturgy          Yolanda Ortiz
         695-6657                     y.ortiz@sbdiocese.org 
* Parish Accountant         Jeckie Alcaraz
         695-6658                    jalcaraz@sbdiocese.org 
* Parish Secretary             Mary Hitzeman
        676-8136                      mhitzeman@sbdiocese.org 
*Housekeeper/Janitor     Carmen Gonzalez
* Maintenance                    Jim Armijo
 
Faith Formation/Catechetical Ministry/OCIA
*Director/Faith Formation           Sharla Ortiz 
        676 2894                                    sortiz@sbdiocese.org
* Coordinator/ Faith Form.          Aida Baltazar
        225 6203                                   abaltazar@sbdiocese.org
* Coordinator/Confirmation       Andrea VanDeusen
       693-2146                                    avandeusen@sbdiocese.org
* Young Adult Ministry                 Sr.Anh Giang.O.D.N
       714-483-2331                            giesuanh@gmail.com 

Councils/Communities
Pastoral Advisory Council         Virginia Payne
                                                            Vamalieta@yahoo.com                                                                                                                                                     
Finance Council                            John Phillips
                                                            jmphillips1989@msn.com
Latino Advisory Council             Remigio Hernandez                              
                                                            spremy629@gmail.com
Filipino Ministry                             Frank Arias  
                                                            srepael2005@yahoo.com
Korean Ministry                             Agnes Lee
                                                            macgirllee@yahoo.com
 
Outreach Programs 
St. Vincent de Paul Food Pantry/Help Line 951-587-6752 

 

Ministerios En Espanol 
Eucaristia                  Maria Altamirano          (951)676-5747 
Bautizo                       Aida Baltazar                 (951) 225-6203 
Lectores                     Amado Garcia                (760) 579-3220
Ujieres                         Remigio Hernandez      951-551-2752
emy629@gmail.com 
Clases Pre-matrimoniales                 Todos diacones 
Consejeria Matrimonial                      Todos diacones 
Anulamiento                                           Todos diacones
Movimiento Familiar                            Wilfrido  951-216-0157 
                                                                    Lourdes  951 239-8907 
Grupo De Oracion de 
      Renovacion Carismatica              951 526-7521 
Conquistands Las Nacianes 
      Para Cristo                                         Carlos Morales 
                                                                     281 691 2513
 Liturgical/Worship Ministries
Altar Servers             Aida Baltazar    951 225-6203
Eucharistic Min.       Cathy Sipkoi      949-533-5515
Readers                       Ivan Vela            951-676-4403
Art & Environment( Banners)    
                                      John and Laura Johnson 
                                      951-303-1859 
Art & Environment (Decorations) 
                                       Jill Gonzales 
                                       951-471-2692 
Master of Ceremonies
                                        Ryan Kleinvachter 
                                        951-694-8614
M-3                                Brian Dempsey            
                                       bddempsey@gmail.com                                                 
Hospitality/Greeters 
         & Ushers,           Duane Wright         951-676-4403
Linen Ministry          Imelda Cruz            951-972-4336
Music Director         Nancy Marshall     951-676-4403 
                                      nmarshall@sbdiocese.org 
Bilingual Music         Lourdes Goni        951-676 -4403

Sacramental Life Ministries
Infant Baptism                               Jeckie and Mark Alcaraz
Holy Communion to the Sick     Yolanda Ortiz
 Wedding/Convalidation             Yolanda Ortiz
 Annulments                                    Sharla Ortiz 
Funerals                                            Yolanda Ortiz

Christian Life Ministries
Knights of Columbus              Jose Godinez
Bereavement Ministry           Margaret Sommers 818-917-8597
Women’s Guild                          Rita McCook
Consecration to Mary            Celine Benon         310-801-8643
Social Ministry                          Lillian Rodriguez   619-895-3723
Divine Mercy                            Jocelyn Ybarra       951-676-5237
Rosary                                        Vicky Felizardo       951-676-4403
Rosary Makers                        Julie Arias                951-676-4403
Pro Life                                       Paul Watkins           951-676-4403
Road to Emmaus                    Patrick Wolff           951-676-4403
Bible Study                               Mark Perry              951-760-8943
Parish Life Ministry               Jeckie Alcaraz        951-695-6658


